
MONARCH KENNEL CLUB 

   Judging Schedule 
Friday, Saturday, Sunday 

June 21, 22, 23, 2013 
North Dorchester Agricultural Society Fairgrounds,  

4939 Hamilton Rd., Dorchester, ON. Canada 

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW SITE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For Reference only (Schedule within is official) 
SHOW TOTALS & GROUP JUDGING 

SUNDAY JUNE 23, 2013 
Grp Time Judge Ring # Totals 

1 10:40 AM CM  28 
2 11:00 AM KF 2 18 
6 11:15 AM MH 1 27 
7 1:30 PM MH 1 36 
3 1:45 PM CM 3 53 
4 2:30 PM MH 1 13 
5 3:15 PM CM 3 30 

Best In Show  
Follows last Group Judged 

TOTAL 205 

BABY  PUPPY 6 
All Breed Sweepstakes  19 

Show Totals  230 

 

Please note: 
FBJ = Follows 
Breed Judging 

Travelling from the west Windsor/Detroit take the 401 
past London to (exit # 203) Hwy 73, travel north on Hwy 
73 to Hamilton Road, turn left/west for 1/4 mile turn left 
into the fairgrounds. 
Travelling from Sarnia / Port Huron take the 402 to the 
401 and follow the direction above. 
Travelling from the east Toronto take 401 past Ingersol 
to (exit # 203) Hwy 73, travel north on Hwy 73 to 
Hamilton Road, turn left/west for 1/4 mile turn left into the 
fairgrounds. 
Travelling from Niagara Falls / Buffalo take the 403 to 
the 401 and follow the directions above. 

SHOW TOTALS & GROUP JUDGING 
FRIDAY JUNE 21, 2013 

Grp Time Judge Ring # Totals 

2 11:30 AM JLH 1 13 
4 11:45 AM KF 2 12 
7 12:00 PM NT 3 22 
1 1:45 PM JLH 1 26 
3 2:30 PM NT 3 28 
5 FBJ JLH 1 27 
6 2:45 PM KF 2 24 

Best In Show  
Follows last Group Judged 

TOTAL 152 

BABY  PUPPY 8 
SHOW TOTAL 160 

Monarch Kennel Club - Junior Handling 
Sunday, June 23, 2013 - Ring # 4  

Time 1:15 PM 
Please Register one hour BEFORE the competition SHOW TOTALS & GROUP JUDGING 

SATURDAY JUNE 22, 2013 
Grp Time Judge Ring # Totals 

5 10:30 AM KF 3 24 
6 11:00 AM CM 2 27 
3 11:45 PM SS 1 55 
4 12:00 PM CM 2 14 
7 1:30 PM KF 3 36 
2 1:45 PM SS 1 20 
1 3:30 PM KF 3 36 

Best In Show  
Follows last Group Judged 

TOTAL 212 

BABY  PUPPY  12 
ARRFWO  13 

Thames Valley Doberman Club 28 
Papillon  Club of Southern ON 15 

SHOW TOTAL 280 



MMOONNAARRCCHH  KKEENNNNEELL  CCLLUUBB  ––  FFRRIIDDAAYY  JJUUNNEE  2211,,  22001133
 RING # 1   -  JOY LYNNE HUNTLEY 

 11:00 AM 2 Basenji 0 - 0 - 2 - 0
 1 Basset Hound 1 - 0 - 0 - 0
 1 Beagle 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
 4 Dachshund (MLH) 2 - 1 - 0 - 1
 1 Dachshund (MSH) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
 4 Whippet 0 - 2 - 1 - 1

11:30 AM   Hound Group  2        
      

11:45 AM 1 Barbet 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
 2 Pointer 1 - 0 - 1 - 0
 3 Pointer (GSH) 1 - 1 - 0 - 1
 2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 - 1 - 1 - 0

 LUNCH     
 12:45 PM 6 Retriever (Golden) 2 - 2 - 2 - 0

 2 Retriever (NSDT) 1 - 0 - 1 - 0
 1 Setter (English) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
 1 Setter (Irish R & W) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0
 4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0 - 4 - 0 - 0
 1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0
 3 Weimaraner 2 - 1 - 0 - 0

 1:45 PM   Sporting Group 1         
             

 2:00 PM 7 CKC Spaniel 3 - 2 - 1 - 1
 3 Chihuahua (LC) 2 - 1 - 0 - 0
 5 Chinese Crested 1 - 2 - 1 - 1
 3 Papillion 2 - 1 - 0 - 0
 3 Pomeranian 1 - 2 - 0 - 0
 1 BP - Pomeranian 1 - 0     
 1 Poodle (Toy) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0
 2 Pug 1 - 0 - 1 - 0
 3 Yorkshire Terrier 0 - 3 - 0 - 0

FBJ   Toy Group  5         
             

 

 RING # 2  -  KRISTEN FRANCIS 
 11:00 AM 1 Australian Terrier 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 

 3 Border Terrier 0 - 3 - 0 - 0 
 1 BP - Cairn Terrier 0 - 1        
 1 Cesky Terrier 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 1 Irish Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 1 Lakeland Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 3 Schnauzer (Min) 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 
 1 Scottish Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 1 W. Highland White 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 

 11:45 AM  Terrier Group 4              
  LUNCH              

 1:15 PM 5 Bulldog 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 
 3 BP - Bulldog 2 - 1        
 1 Chow Chow 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 5 French Bulldog 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 
 1 French Bulldog 0 - 1        
 4 Keeshond 1 - 2 - 1 - 0 
 1 Lowchen 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 

2:15 PM 1 Poodle (Miniature) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 2 Poodle (Standard) 0 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 1 Schipperke 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 2 Shiba Inu 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 3 Shih Tzu 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 

 2:45 PM  Non Sporting Group 6 
 
 RING # 3   -  NANCY TIBBEN 
 11:00 AM 2 Aust Shepherd 1 - 0 - 0 - 1 

 4 Collie (Rough) 2 - 1 - 0 - 1 
 4 German Shepherd 0 - 4 - 0 - 0 
 1 BP - German Shepherd 1 - 0        
 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 2 Polish Lowland 0 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 7 Shetland Sheepdog 2 - 4 - 0 - 1 
 1 Swedish Vallhund 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 1 Welsh Corgi (Card) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 

NOON   Herding Group  7              
  Lunch              

 1:15 PM 1 Akita 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 10 Boxer 3 - 5 - 2 - 0 
 6 Doberman Pinscher 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 
 2 Great Pyrenees 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 2 Newfoundland 1 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 5 Port Water Dog 0 - 3 - 1 - 1 
 2 Siberian Husky 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 

2:30 PM   Working Group 3              
                  

 
 

 

Friday June 23, 2013 
BEST IN SHOW & RESERVE 

Best Puppy In Show 
Kristen Francis  

Follows the Completion of the Last Group Judged 

 

Special Events 
 

JJUUDDGGEESS  SSTTUUDDYY  GGRROOUUPP    
The SWO Judges Study Group Presents  

The Papillon  
Presentation by: 

The Papillon Club of Southern ON 
$10.00 

        Friday following Best In Show,  
Certificate of attendance provided

BBRREEAAKKFFAASSTT  &&  

LLUUNNCCHH  
Available each Day 
in Donnybrook Hall 



MMOONNAARRCCHH  KKEENNNNEELL  CCLLUUBB  ––  SSAATTUURRDDAAYY  JJUUNNEE  2222,,  22001133
RING # 1   -  SEAN SHIELDS 

 9:00 AM 1 Akita 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
  5 Alaskan Malamute 1 - 3 - 0 - 1
  2 Black Russian Terrier 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
  12 Boxer 4 - 5 - 3 - 0

 10:00 AM 19 Doberman Pinscher 6 - 5 - 4 - 4
  3 Great Pyrenees 2 - 1 - 0 - 0
  1 Leonberger 0 - 1 - 0 - 0

11:00 AM  2 Newfoundland 1 - 0 - 0 - 1
  5 Port Water Dog 0 - 3 - 1 - 1
  1 Samoyed 1 - 0 - 0 - 0
  1 Siberian Husky 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
  2 BP - Siberian Husky 0 - 2     
  3 St. Bernard 2 - 1 - 0 - 0

11:45 PM   Working Group 3        
  Lunch     
       

12:45 PM  4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
  1 BP-Rhodesian R’ back 0 - 1     
  2 Basenji 0 - 0 - 2 - 0
  1 Beagle 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
  5 Dachshund (MLH) 3 - 1 - 0 - 1
  1 Dachshund (MSH) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
  1 Dachshund (SWH) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
  6 Whippet 0 - 3 - 2 - 1

 1:45 PM   Hound Group 2        
              

2:15 PM 1 Barbet 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
  1 Pointer 1 - 0 - 0 - 0
  3 Pointer (GSH) 1 - 1 - 0 - 1
  2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 - 1 - 1 - 0
  9 Retriever (Golden) 3 - 4 - 2 - 0
  2 Retriever (NSDT) 1 - 0 - 1 - 0
  1 BP - Retriever (NSDT) 1 - 0     
  4 Setter (English) 0 - 3 - 1 - 0
  1 Setter (Irish R & W) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0
              

 

 

RING # 2  -  CESAR MOSCOSO 
9:00 AM 5 Bulldog 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 

3 BP - Bulldog 2 - 1        
1 BP - Chow Chow 1 - 0        
4 French Bulldog 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 
4 Keeshond 1 - 2 - 1 - 0 
3 Lowchen 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 

10:30 AM 3 Poodle (Standard) 0 - 2 - 1 - 0 
1 Schipperke 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
2 Shiba Inu 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
4 Shih Tzu 2 - 1 - 1 - 0 

11:00 AM  Non Sporting Group  6        
         

11:30 AM 1 Australian Terrier 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
3 Border Terrier 0 - 3 - 0 - 0 
1 BP - Cairn Terrier 0 - 1        
1 Cesky Terrier 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
1 Irish Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
1 Lakeland Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
4 Schnauzer (Min) 1 - 2 - 1 - 0 
1 Scottish Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
1 W. Highland White 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 

NOON  Terrier Group 4              
         

RING # 3  -  KRISTEN FRANCIS 
 9:30 AM 2 CKC Spaniel 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 

 3 Chihuahua (LC) 2 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Chihuahua (SC) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 4 Chinese Crested 1 - 2 - 0 - 1 
 5 Papillion 3 - 1 - 0 - 1 
 3 Pomeranian 1 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 1 BP - Pomeranian 1 - 0        
 1 Poodle (Toy) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 2 Pug 1 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 3 Yorkshire Terrier 0 - 3 - 0 - 0 

10:30 AM  Toy Group 5              
         

 11:00 AM 2 Aust Cattle Dog 0 - 1 - 0 - 1 
 4 Aust Shepherd 1 - 2 - 0 - 1 
 8 Collie (Rough) 3 - 3 - 0 - 2 
 2 Collie (Smooth) 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 6 German Shepherd 0 - 3 - 1 - 2 

1 BP - German Shepherd 1 - 0        
 LUNCH        

 12:45 PM 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 2 Polish Lowland 0 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 9 Shetland Sheepdog 1 - 6 - 1 - 1 
 1 Swedish Vallhund 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 1 Welsh Corgi (Card) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 

 1:30 PM  Herding Group 7              
                  

 2:15 PM 3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0 - 3 - 0 - 0 
 1 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 2 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 5 Weimaraner 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 
 1 BP - Weimaraner 0 - 1        
 2 Retriever (Labrador) 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 

 3:30 PM  Sporting Group 1              
 

Saturday June 22, 2013 
BEST IN SHOW & RESERVE 

Best Puppy In Show 
Cesar Moscoso  

BBRREEAAKKFFAASSTT  &&  LLUUNNCCHH  
Available each Day 

in Donnybrook Hall (Main Building) 

Monarch Kennel Club 
Junior Handling 

Sunday, June 22, 2013 - Ring # 4  
Time 1:15 PM 

Please register one hour BEFORE the competition 



MMOONNAARRCCHH  KKEENNNNEELL  CCLLUUBB  ––  SSUUNNDDAAYY  JJUUNNEE  2233,,  22001133  
RING # 1  -  MICHAEL HILL 

 9:30 AM 4 Bulldog 0 - 1 - 2 - 1
  3 BP - Bulldog 2 - 1     
  1 BP - Chow Chow 1 - 0     
  3 French Bulldog 1 - 0 - 1 - 1
  4 Keeshond 1 - 2 - 1 - 0
  3 Lowchen 1 - 1 - 1 - 0
  1 Poodle (Miniature) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0

 10:30 AM 5 Poodle (Standard) 1 - 3 - 1 - 0
  1 Schipperke 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
  2 Shiba Inu 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
  4 Shih Tzu 2 - 1 - 1 - 0
             
 6 Papillion 3 - 1 - 1 - 1

              
 11:15 AM   Non Sporting Group 6       

       
 11:30 AM 2 Aust Cattle Dog 0 - 1 - 0 - 1

  3 Aust Shepherd 1 - 2 - 0 - 0
  1 Bearded Collie 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
  1 Border Collie 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
  8 Collie (Rough) 3 - 3 - 0 - 2
  2 Collie (Smooth) 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
 5 German Shepherd 1 - 2 - 0 - 2
  Lunch     

 1:00 PM 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
  2 Polish Lowland 0 - 2 - 0 - 0
  7 Shetland Sheepdog 1 - 4 - 1 - 1
  1 Swedish Vallhund 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
  2 Welsh Corgi (Card) 0 - 0 - 1 - 1
  1 Welsh Corgi (Pemb) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0

 1:30 PM   Herding Group 7        
       

 2:00 PM 1 Airedale Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
  1 Australian Terrier 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
  1 Cesky Terrier 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
  1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0
  1 Irish Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
  1 Lakeland Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
  5 Schnauzer (Min) 2 - 2 - 1 - 0
  1 Scottish Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
  1 W. Highland White 0 - 0 - 1 - 0

 2:30 PM   Terrier Group 4        
             

 

RING # 2   -  KRISTEN FRANCIS 
 9:30 AM 1 Barbet 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 

 1 Pointer 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 3 Pointer (GSH) 0 - 2 - 0 - 1 
 1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 8 Retriever (Golden) 3 - 3 - 2 - 0 
 1 Retriever (NSDT) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 1 Setter (English) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Setter (Irish R & W) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
                 

 10:20 AM 1 Basenji 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 2 Beagle 0 - 1 - 0 - 1 
 4 Dachshund (MLH) 2 - 1 - 0 - 1 
 1 Dachshund (MSH) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 2 Dachshund (SWH) 1 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 
 4 Whippet 0 - 2 - 2 - 0 

 11:00 AM  Hound Group 2              
         

 11:30 AM 17 Doberman Pinscher 5 - 5 - 3 - 4 
                 

 RING # 3  -  CESAR MOSCOSO 
10:00 AM 3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0 - 3 - 0 - 0 

 2 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 4 Weimaraner 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 
 1 BP - Weimaraner 0 - 1        
 2 Retriever (Labrador) 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 

 10:40 AM  Sporting Group 1              
                 

 11:10 AM 1 Akita 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 5 Alaskan Malamute 1 - 3 - 0 - 1 
 2 Black Russian Terrier 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Leonberger 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 2 Newfoundland 1 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 5 Port Water Dog 0 - 3 - 1 - 1 
 1 Samoyed 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 1 Siberian Husky 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 

3 St. Bernard 2 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 Lunch        

1:00 PM 15 Boxer  4 - 7 - 4 - 0 
 1:45 PM  Working Group 3              

                 
 2:15 PM 8 CKC Spaniel 2 - 5 - 1 - 0 

 3 Chihuahua (LC) 2 - 1 - 0 - 0 
 1 Chihuahua (SC) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 2 Chinese Crested 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 
 1 Italian Greyhound 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
 3 Pomeranian 1 - 2 - 0 - 0 
 1 BP - Pomeranian 1 - 0        
 1 Poodle (Toy) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
 2 Pug 1 - 0 - 1 - 0 
 3 Yorkshire Terrier 0 - 3 - 0 - 0 

 3:15 PM  Toy Group 5              
 
 
 

Sunday June 23, 2013 
BEST IN SHOW, & RESERVE  

Best Puppy In Show 
Michael Hill  

Follows the Completion of the Last Group Judged 

BBRREEAAKKFFAASSTT  &&  LLUUNNCCHH  
Available each Day in Donnybrook Hall



SPECIALTY SHOWS 
 

There will be SPECIALTY SHOWS held in conjunction  
with the All -Breed shows, by the following clubs. 

Any exhibitor or handler with a conflict between specialty judging times & the All 
Breed show judging times should be prepared to have other arrangements for their 

dogs. All Breed show Judging takes precedence over Specialty show judging 
 
 

  

PPAAPPIILLLLOONN  CCLLUUBB  OOFF  SSOOUUTTHHEERRNN  OONN  SSPPEECCIIAALLTTYY  
SSAATTUURRDDAAYY  JJUUNNEE  2222,,  22001133  

      

RING # 4 – Cesar Moscoso  
1:45 PM 15 PAPILLON 6 - 3 - 1 - 5

0 BRACE            
0 STUD DOG            
0 BROOD BITCH            
      
         

      

TTHHAAMMEESS  VVAALLLLEEYY  DDOOBBEERRMMAANN  PPIINNSSCCHHEERR  CCLLUUBB    
SSAATTUURRDDAAYY  JJUUNNEE  2222,,  22001133  

RING # 4 – Larralyn McKay  
 Sweepstakes ( 5 )    

12:30 PM 2 6-9 MONTHS 1 - 1   
3 9-12 MONTHS 2 - 1   
0 12-18 MONTHS 0 - 0   
      

 Veteran Sweepstakes ( 1 )    
1 7-9 YEARS 0 - 1   
0 9-11 YEARS 0 - 0   
0 11 YEARS + 0 - 0   

 
RING # 4 – Cesar Moscoso 
12:45 PM 22 DOBERMAN PINSCHER 7 - 7 - 4 - 4

0 STUD DOG            
0 BROOD BITCH            

 
 
 

       

      
 

 

         

AASSSSOOCCIIAATTIIOONN  OOFF  RRHHOODDEESSIIAANN  RRIIDDGGEEBBAACCKK    
FFAANNCCIIEERRSS  OOFF  WWEESSTTEERRNN  OONN  --    SSPPEECCIIAALLTTYY    

SSAATTUURRDDAAYY  JJUUNNEE  2222,,  22001133  
1155TTHH

    AANNNNIIVVEERRSSAARRYY  SSHHOOWW  
SSWWEEEEPPSSTTAAKKEESS    

RING # 4 – Dann Wilson    
 Sweepstakes ( 1 )        

2:30 PM 0 6-9 MONTHS 0 - 0     
0 9-12 MONTHS 0 - 0     
1 12-18 MONTHS 1 - 0     
         

 Veteran Sweepstakes ( 2 )        
0 7-9 YEARS 0 - 0     
1 9-11 YEARS 1 - 0     
1 11 YEARS + 1 - 0     

         

RING # 4 – Cesar Moscoso 
2:40 PM 10 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 5 - 2 - 2 - 1 

0 BRACE               
0 STUD DOG               
0 BROOD BITCH               

         

RING # 4 -  ARRFWO Junior Handling following BOB 
 

         

         

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 

BBRREEAAKKFFAASSTT  &&  LLUUNNCCHH  
Available each Day 
in Donnybrook Hall 

(Main Building)

All Schedule times prepared by the Monarch Kennel Club 



DONNYBROOK HALL 
Breakfast  

(Monarch McMuffin)  Back-Bacon, Egg & Cheese on a Bun 
Pancakes  Fried Egg Sandwiches  
Fresh Fruit  Juice Coffee Tea  

Lunch  
Pulled Pork on a Bun  Chicken Caesar Salads  

Freshly made Sandwiches   
Hamburgers/Cheeseburgers  Jumbo Hotdogs   

Pop Coffee Tea Snacks 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Monarch Kennel Club - ALL BREED Sweepstakes ( 19 ) 

Sunday June 23, 2013 Totals 

Grp Time Judge Ring  # 6-9  9-12 12-18  Totals 
1 9:00 AM Susan Prokopenko 4 2 2 1 5 

2 Follows Sweepstakes Group 1 Susan Prokopenko 4 0 0 2 2 

3 9:00 AM Brian Des Roches 2 1 1 0 2 

7 Follows Sweepstakes Group 3 Brian Des Roches 2 0 1 1 2 

5 9:00 AM Eva Monsen 1 3 0 1 4 

4 Follows Sweepstakes Group 5 Eva Monsen 1 1 0 0 1 

6 Follows Sweepstakes Group 4 Eva Monsen 1 0 2 1 3 
TOTAL 7 6 6 19 

Best Junior............................ Ring – 1 Eva Monsen 
Best Senior ........................... Ring – 2 Brian Des Roches 
Best Open............................. Ring – 4 Susan Prokopenko 
 

Best In Sweepstakes............ Ring – 4 Susan Prokopenko 

 

 

Join us at the pavilion for Karaoke from 7pm till 10pm 
Compliments of the Monarch Kennel Club, Lets have some fun! 

WWEESSTTEERRNN  OONNTTAARRIIOO  JJUUDDGGEESS  SSTTUUDDYY  GGRROOUUPP  --  PPRREESSEENNTTSS  TTHHEE  Papillon   
Presenters – The Papillon Club of Southern Ontario 

Certificate of attendance provided $10.00 participant fee. 
Contact: Ron Mahon rohon@gtn.net or Sandy Gelinas gelly@execulink.com 

 


